
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Brigham Young  (2-2) 0 0 0 6 6 
Boise State #24  (2-1) 0 0 7 0 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
None  
3rd Quarter 
BOST TD Mike Atkinson intercepted Riley Nelson for 36 yards (Michael Frisina made PAT)  13:24 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  BOISE ST 7-0 
4th Quarter 
BYU TD Taysom Hill rushed to the left for 4 yard gain  
(2pt attempt failed, Taysom Hill pass attempt) 3:37 
11 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP 4:26  BOISE ST 7-6 
 
Team Stats 
 

BYU  BOISE 
First Downs  13  13 
Plays-Net Yards 58-200  66-261 
Rushes-Yds  39-139  40-116 
Passing Yds  61  145 
Passes   8-19-3  15-26-0 
Punts   6-282  5-216 
Fumbles-Lost  2-2  1-0 
Penalties-Yds  8-64  8-65 
SACKS   3-18  1-5 
Time of Poss.  28:0  32:0 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
BYU: Taysom Hill 12-72, Michael Alisa 17-47, Riley Nelson 7-13, Jamaal Williams 1-6,  
JD Falslev 1-1, Paul Lasike 1-0 
BOISE: D.J. Harper 31-112, Joe Southwick 6-4, Jay Ajayi 1-2, J.C. Percy 1-0, Team 1--2 
PASSING 
BYU: Taysom Hill 4-10-42-0, Riley Nelson 4-9-19-3 
BOISE: Joe Southwick 15-25-145-0, Chris Potter 0-1-0-0 
RECEIVING 
BYU: Cody Hoffman 3-21, JD Falslev 2-18, Richard Wilson 1-21, Ross Apo 1-3, Michael Alisa 1--2 
BOISE: Matt Miller 7-75, Mitch Burroughs 3-23, D.J. Harper 3-20, Holden Huff 1-15, Kirby Moore 1-12 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Boise St. KO 15:00 30 PUNT 13:32 36 3 6 1:28

2 1 BYU PUNT 13:32 20 PUNT 11:26 18 3 -2 2:06

3 1 Boise St. PUNT 11:26 29 FGA 7:09 opp 16 9 55 4:17

4 1 BYU FGA 7:09 20 PUNT 6:14 25 3 5 0:55

5 1 Boise St. PUNT 6:14 15 PUNT 4:54 19 2 4 1:20

6 1 BYU PUNT 4:54 50 PUNT 3:19 opp 44 2 6 1:35

7 1 Boise St. PUNT 3:19 14 DOWNS 2:00 22 4 8 1:19

8 1 BYU DOWNS 2:00 opp 22 INT 13:04 opp 17 7 5 3:56

9 2 Boise St. INT 13:04 8 DOWNS 7:51 opp 24 9 68 5:13

10 2 BYU DOWNS 7:51 25 FUMB 5:09 49 6 24 2:42

11 2 Boise St. FUMB 5:09 opp 49 DOWNS 1:54 opp 20 9 29 3:15

12 2 BYU DOWNS 1:54 20 HALF 0:00 35 4 15 1:54

13 3 BYU KO 15:00 34 INT 13:24 38 3 4 1:36

14 3 Boise St. INT 13:24 TD 13:24 0 0 0:00

15 3 BYU KO 13:24 25 INT 11:39 35 4 10 1:45

16 3 Boise St. INT 11:39 opp 47 PUNT 8:19 opp 34 8 13 3:20

17 3 BYU PUNT 8:19 1 FUMB 8:13 1 1 0 0:06

18 3 Boise St. FUMB 8:13 opp 1 DOWNS 6:27 opp 1 4 0 1:46

19 3 BYU DOWNS 6:27 1 PUNT 2:49 8 5 7 3:38

20 3 Boise St. PUNT 2:49 45 DOWNS 1:01 opp 26 6 29 1:48

21 3 BYU DOWNS 1:01 26 PUNT 14:16 27 3 1 1:45

22 4 Boise St. PUNT 14:16 19 PUNT 12:12 27 3 8 2:04

23 4 BYU PUNT 12:12 16 PUNT 10:36 32 6 16 1:36

24 4 Boise St. PUNT 10:36 19 PUNT 8:03 44 5 25 2:33

25 4 BYU PUNT 8:03 5 TD 3:37 11 95 4:26

26 4 Boise St. KO 3:37 40 HALF 0:00 opp 44 5 16 3:37


